Part Number:  5922121002F
This is a
RoHS Compliant Product
To learn more click here
General Description
Series 592
Configuration 3 mm Lens
Description AlGaAs Red/AlGaAs Red 3mm Bi-Level Prism CBI Surface Mount LED

Package Size Options
-002 = 10 piece strip  -013 = 13” reel dia.
PART NUMBER CODE*
MDEF592D001_B
3mm Bi-level Prism® CBI®
Surface Mount LED
* Part Number with “F” suffix ending is a Lead (Pb) Free
Product - RoHS Compliant.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA= 25OC)
COLOR AlGaAs Red Green      AllnGaP Yellow
POWER DISSIPATION 100mA 100mA 100mA
(derate lineraly from 25OC mA/OC) 0.8 0.6 0.6
FORWARD DC CURRENT 40mW 30mW 50mW
PEAK FORWARD CURRENT (10 usec) 200mW 120mW 160mW
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -55OC to +100OC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -55OC to +100OC
SOLDERING TEMPERATURES
CONVECTION IR 235OC Peak, above 185OC for 90 sec., 215OC for 3 min.
VAPOR PHASE
Parameter 21 22 27
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS (TA= 25OC)
Test
Parameters Part No. Color Min Typ Max Units Cond.
FORWARD VOLTAGE
VF
REVERSE VOLTAGE
VR
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH
Dom
LUMINOUS INTENSITY
lv
VIEWING ANGLE
(2O 1/2)
21 AlGaAs Red 1.8 2.4
22 Green 2.1 2.6
27 AllnGaP Yellow 2 2.4
21 AlGaAs Red 5
22 Green 5
27 AllnGaP Yellow 5
21 AlGaAs Red 638
22 Green 569
27 AllnGaP Yellow 595
21 AlGaAs Red 23.9
22 Green 9.1
27 AllnGaP Yellow 33.6
21 AlGaAs Red 40
22 Green 40
27 AllnGaP Yellow 40
V
V